HLMP-R100, HLMP-0301, HLMP-0401, HLMP-0504
2.5 mm x 7.6 mm Rectangular LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Description
The HLMP-R100, -0301, -0401,  -0504 are solid state
lamps encapsulated in a radial lead rectangular epoxy
package. They utilize a tinted, diffused epoxy to
provide high on-off contrast and a flat high inten sity

HLMP-0504-B00xx 1.6 –
HLMP-0504-C00xx 2.6 –
Part Numbering System
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (No Maximum Limit)
Others: Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Color Options
1. As AlGaAs Red
3. High Efficiency Red
4. Yellow
5. Green
Package Options
R,0: Rectangular 2.5 mm x 7.6 mm
HLMP - x  x  xx - x  x  x  xx
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Parameter HLMP-R100 HLMP-0301 HLMP-0401 HLMP-0504 Units
Peak Forward Current 300 90 60 90 mA
Average Forward Current[1] 20 25 20 25 mA
DC Current[2] 30 30 20 30 mA
Power Dissipation 87 135 85 135 mW
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100 μA) 5 5 5 5 V
Transient Forward Current[3] (10 μs Pulse) 500 500 500 500 mA
Operating Temperature Range -20 to +100 -40 to +100 -40 to +100 -20 to +100 °C
 Storage Temperature Range -40 to +100 -40 to +100 -40 to +100 -40 to +100
Notes:
1.  See Figure 5 to establish pulsed operating conditions.
2.  For AlGaAs Red, Red, and Green Series derate linearly from 50°C at 0.5 mA/°C. For Yellow Series derate linearly from 50°C at 0.2 mA/°C.
3.  The transient peak current is the maximum non-recurring peak current that can be applied to the device without damaging the LED die and
wirebond. It is not recommended that the device be operated at peak current beyond the peak forward current listed in the Absolute Maximum
Ratings.
4
Figure 1. Relative intensity vs. wavelength.
Electrical/Optical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Sym.
Description
HLMP-R100 HLMP-0301 HLMP-0401 HLMP-0504
Units
Test
ConditionsMin. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
2q1/2 Included Angle
Between Half
Luminous
Intensity Points
100 100 100 100 Deg. Note 1.
Fig. 6
lP Peak Wavelength 645 635 583 565 nm Measure-
ment at
Peak
ld Dominant
Wavelength
637 626 585 569 nm Note 2.
Dl1/2 Spectral Line
Halfwidth
20 40 36 28 nm
ts Speed of Response 30 90 90 500 ns
C Capacitance 30 16 18 18 pF VF = 0;
f = 1 MHz
RqJ-PIN Thermal Resistance 260 260 260 260 °C/W Junction
to Cathode
Lead
VF Forward Voltage 1.8 2.2 1.9 2.6 2.1 2.6 2.2 3.0 V IF = 20 mA
Figure 2.
VR Reverse Breakdown
Voltage
5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 V IR = 100 μA